SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5506

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 5

1 In line 6 of the printed bill, delete "\$72,371,040" and insert "\$68,022,397". After line 6, insert: "SECTION 2. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the amount of 3 \$555,000 is established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2019, as the maximum limit for 5 payment of expenses from lottery moneys allocated from the Veterans' Services Fund established under ORS 406.140 to the Oregon Criminal Justice Commission, for veterans' specialty courts.". In line 7, delete "2" and insert "3". In line 8, delete "\$4,052,011" and insert "\$4,689,073". In line 12, delete "3" and insert "4". 10 In line 13, delete "\$1,211,441" and insert "\$5,339,173". 11 In line 16, delete "4" and insert "5". 12 13